State of Arizona
COMMISSION ON JUDICIAL CONDUCT

Disposition of Complaint 08-140

Complainant: No. 1288500257A

Judge: No. 1288500257B

ORDER

The commission reviewed the complaint filed in this matter and found no ethical
misconduct on the part of the judge.

Because the contents of the complaint do not support the claims, the complaint is
dismissed pursuant to Rules 16(a) and 23.

Dated: July 17, 2008.
FOR THE COMMISSION

\s\ Keith Stott
Executive Director

Copies of this order were mailed
to the complainant and the judge
on July 17, 2008.

This order may not be used as a basis for disqualification of a judge.



MAY 27, 2008 CJC-08-140

COMPLAINT AGAINST JUDGES

This case originated by Justice Court Judge placing a complaint against myself.
For details of the events, see also an earlier Complaint against

The case was transferred to the City Court, ostensibly to find a "neutral place" for this complaint,
where the "victim" is a Judge in the Justice Court. The case was assigned to Judge

and tried sometime in .

[eneW]

What Judges DID NOT DISCLOSE, is that they twgu-ach ofher for many years.
This is not surprising
Only during , the two Judges did attend together at least two judicial conferences.
In one of those conferences they sat at the same table !
There was obviously an enormous conflict of interest in trying this case. Not only was he biased
naturally as the "victim" was another Judge , but this was a Judge

that he had a past relationship with. Yet he did not dnsquahfy himself as the minimum honesty and decency
would have required him to do so. Neither Judge has the honesty and decency to do the same.

Quite to the contrary, both of them saw this as the ideal and may be the only setting to make something
“criminal" out of events that they have no merit whatsoever !

. The complaint was obviously a retaliatory revenge by
Judge . (who carlier convicted me N ), against whom
adidfilea Jud:cmry Complaint, two years ago, with this Commission. This was a separate
complaint then the one presented in Appendix One and it was filed around two years ago with
this Commission.





